

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Concrete Spillway Repairs, Brakke Dam, Lyman County, GFP Project No. Brak21Wb

Bid Opening Date: May 18, 2021 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Jeremy Thomas Const.		Kenzy Construction		R P & H		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,187.90	\$12,187.90	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	150	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
1.02	Imported Comp. Embankment	CY	40	\$7.25	\$290.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
1.03	Crest Leveling / Gravel Shaping	LF	1700	\$3.25	\$5,525.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$10,200.00
1.04	3" Gravel Supplement	Ton	860	\$19.50	\$16,770.00	\$26.00	\$22,360.00	\$18.00	\$15,480.00	\$42.00	\$36,120.00
1.05	Misc. Gravel Shaping & Grading	SY	680	\$5.50	\$3,740.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00
1.06	Seeding Erosion Control Blanket	SY	36	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$2.50	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
1.07	Class "B" Rip-rap	Ton	325	\$39.00	\$12,675.00	\$53.00	\$17,225.00	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$65.00	\$21,125.00
1.08	Spall Repair	SF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
1.09	Joint / Crack Seal	LF	250	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
1.10	4" Perforated PVC Drain Pipe	LF	84	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
1.11	1" Drainage Rock	Ton	20	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
1.12	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	100	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
1.13	Clearing/Grubbing/Tree Removal	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.14	Temp Site Access: I/R	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.15	Dewatering/Temp Cofferdam: I/R	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.16	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$3.00	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00
1.17	Traffic Control Signs, Misc.	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$73,127.40		\$119,835.00		\$73,970.00		\$169,025.00	